
Junior World Championships
Official ResultsKranj, Slovenia, from 30.01.2006 - 05.02.2006

Team Gundersen

Jury: Event data: Track data: Medvode

Techn. Delegate: POCHWALA Lech, POL

FIS - TD Assi: CSAR Günter, AUT

Chief of Competition: Simic Branko, SLO

Chief of Course: SVOLSAC Klemen, SLO

Gen.Nr.: 4158

Date: 03.02.2006
Start: 14:30
End: 15:40

Weather: Sunny

Snow: Soft

Temperature: -2 °C

Temp. Snow: -1 °C

Length Rounds HD MC TC

20 km 44 m 44 m 786 m8 x 2,5km

Competitors: 13

Rk. StNr. NAME Nat. Team Points Rk. Diff Time Rk. Total

1 2 GERMANY GER GERMANY 940,5 2 3,0 55:39,3 2 55:42,3

2-1 ENGLERT Toni 1988 13:55,1 13:52,1 (2)

2-2 WELDE Ruben 1988 28:03,2 14:08,0 (2)

2-3 TUSS Stefan 1988 42:12,8 14:09,6 (4)

2-4 BEETZ Tom 1986 55:42,3 13:29,5 (1)

2 6 AUSTRIA AUT AUSTRIA 903,7 6 40,0 55:02,6 1 +0,3

6-1 DRUML Tomaz 1988 14:04,0 13:24,0 (1)

6-2 KAMMERLANDER Tobias 1986 28:13,4 14:09,3 (3)

6-3 PICHLMAYR Marco 1987 42:09,0 13:55,6 (2)

6-4 RAINER Alfred 1987 55:42,6 13:33,6 (2)

3 3 NORWAY NOR NORWAY 934,4 3 10,0 56:02,4 3 +30,1

3-1 NERMOEN Jonas 1986 14:05,0 13:55,0 (3)

3-2 AAKVIK Joakim 1986 28:14,4 14:09,4 (4)

3-3 AAM Torkil Rasmussen 1986 42:15,4 14:01,0 (3)

3-4 KJELBOTN Thomas 1986 56:12,4 13:57,0 (3)

4 1 SLOVENIA SLO SLOVENIA 943,9 1 0,0 58:59,4 5 +3:17,1

1-1 OBREZA Anze 1987 15:09,9 15:09,9 (10)

1-2 ORANIC Mitja 1986 29:26,0 14:16,0 (12)

1-3 ZIMA Rok 1988 44:25,2 14:59,2 (12)

1-4 ROZMAN Rok 1987 58:59,4 14:34,2 (5)

5 4 RUSSIA RUS RUSSIA 922,5 4 21,0 59:02,7 6 +3:41,4

4-1 SOLOVYOV Alexej 1987 15:22,2 15:01,2 (9)

4-2 ISAYKIN Denis 1988 29:15,5 13:53,2 (1)

4-3 PANIN Ivan 1987 44:26,3 15:10,8 (9)

4-4 KAMENEV Anton 1987 59:23,7 14:57,4 (8)

6 7 CZECH REPUBLIC CZE CZECH REPUBLIC 891,1 7 53,0 58:46,6 4 +3:57,3

7-1 SKOPEK Martin 1986 14:50,8 13:57,8 (4)

7-2 KUTTAL Petr 1988 30:45,8 15:54,9 (11)

7-3 DVORAK Miroslav 1987 44:22,1 13:36,3 (1)

7-4 HAVRANEK Lukas 1990 59:39,6 15:17,5 (10)

7 9 ITALY ITA ITALY 868,2 9 1:16,0 59:09,1 7 +4:42,8

9-1 ERRATH Daniele 1987 15:40,3 14:24,3 (5)

9-2 PITTIN Alessandro 1990 30:05,8 14:25,4 (6)

9-3 BAUER Armin 1990 44:50,4 14:44,6 (6)

9-4 BRESADOLA Davide 1988 1:00:25,1 15:34,7 (11)
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Junior World Championships
Official ResultsKranj, Slovenia, from 30.01.2006 - 05.02.2006

Team Gundersen

Competitors: 13

Rk. StNr. NAME Nat. Team Points Rk. Diff Time Rk. Total

8 10 SWITZERLAND SUI SWITZERLAND 855,0 10 1:29,0 59:22,7 8 +5:09,4

10-1HUG Tim 1987 16:28,7 14:59,7 (8)

10-2BIERI Joel 1989 31:37,6 15:08,8 (7)

10-3SCHMID Tommy 1988 46:18,1 14:40,5 (5)

10-4GERBER Marco 1986 1:00:51,7 14:33,6 (4)

9 5 FINLAND FIN FINLAND 910,9 5 33,0 1:00:20,2 11 +5:10,9

5-1 LEHTO Joakim 1989 15:24,4 14:51,4 (7)

5-2 MUOTKA Olli 1988 31:04,6 15:40,1 (10)

5-3 ASIKAINEN Lauri 1989 46:09,4 15:04,8 (8)

5-4 TUPPURAINEN Ville 1988 1:00:53,2 14:43,8 (6)

10 8 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA USA UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 887,3 8 57,0 1:00:10,9 10 +5:25,6

8-1 GRAVES Willy 1987 15:21,4 14:24,4 (6)

8-2 KEATE Skyler 1987 30:50,6 15:29,1 (9)

8-3 OXFORD Logan 1986 46:10,0 15:19,4 (10)

8-4 FLETCHER Brian 1986 1:01:07,9 14:57,9 (9)

11 12 JAPAN JPN JAPAN 757,8 12 3:06,0 59:40,6 9 +7:04,3*

12-1KOYAMA Yu 1988 18:42,6 15:36,6 (11)

12-2WATABE Akito 1988 32:57,0 14:14,4 (5)

12-3MIYAMOTO Koki 1987 47:57,6 15:00,6 (7)

12-4HATAKEYAMA Chota 1987 1:02:46,6 14:49,0 (7)

12 11 FRANCE FRA FRANCE 763,4 11 3:00,0 1:03:35,5 12 +10:53,2*

11-1GUY Samuel 1989 18:48,4 15:48,4 (12)

11-2CAILLEAU Wilfried 1989 34:09,4 15:20,9 (8)

11-3VIRY David 1989 50:07,1 15:57,7 (11)

11-4ARNOULD Jean Louis 1990 1:06:35,5 16:28,4 (12)

Protocol:

Entered: 13

Did not start (DNS): 1

13 POLAND 688,8 13 4:15,0

Did not finish (DNF): 0

Disqualified: 0

Evaluated: 12

Lech POCHWALA (POL)
Technical Delegate

Race Secretary
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